CONNECTION CARD
Sunday, March 13th, 2016

Name(s):

Phone:

Mailing Address:

I am interested in the following:
[ Salvation

[J Baptism

O Rededication

O Becoming a Member

O Visit from Staff Member

[0 Learning More About FBC

[0 Serving at FBC

[0 The Meaning of Marriage Study
O Help with Pictorial Directory

WEEKAT A GLANCE

Sunday, March 13th

9:15 am.

9:45 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

1:30 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

4:00 pm.

6:00 p.m.

6:00 p.m.
Tuesday, March 15th

9:30 a.m.

1:00 p.m.

6:45 p.m.

BAPTISM SERVICE

Prayer Time (Cry Room)

Bible Study for All Ages

Worship Service

Handbells Practice

Deacons’ Meeting

Church Council Meeting

Five Principles of Unity (M.L. Falks’ at 901 7th St.)
The Meaning of Marriage (Ed. Bldg.)

Bible Study (M.L. Falks’ at 901 7th St.)
Line Dancing (CLC Fellowship Hall)
Open Gym (Men’s Basketball)

Wednesday, March 16th

8:30 a.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:45 p.m.
7:45 p.m.

Thursday, March 17th

8:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
1:00 p.m.
5:45 p.m.
Sunday, March 20th
9:15 am.
9:45 a.m.
10:45 am.
1:30 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

FBC KENEDY STAFF
Matt Singleton
Cameron Lynch
RoseMary Vickery
Kevin Friesen
Minnie Robinson

Youth to Fiesta Texas

Business Meeting

NO CHILDREN OR YOUTH MINISTRIES
Choir Rehearsal

Praise Team Rehearsal

Men’s Coffee at Barth’s

Benevolence

Line Dancing (CLC Fellowship Hall)
RETEENS Movie Night

CHOIR PRESENTATION FOR EASTER
Prayer Time (Cry Room)

Bible Study for All Ages

Worship Service

Handbells Practice

Walk With Jesus Family Easter Event

Five Principles of Unity (M.L. Falks” at 901 7th St.)
The Meaning of Marriage (Ed. Bldg.)

Pastor

Minister of Youth & Recreation
Children’s Coord./Ministry Asst.
Maintenance/Custodian
Financial Secretary

ASSISTING WITH OUR SERVICES

Worship Leaders: Mark Witte & Patty Kinnamon
Accompanists: Jan Anderson, Donna Patton, Jay Streeter
Audio/Video Techs: Lisa Atkinson, Justin Fudge

DEACON OF THE MONTH FOR MARCH

Scott Atkinson

*Tune into 92.1 FM at 11 a.m. for our radio broadcast. The broadcast is delayed by one week.

IRST BAPTIST

KENEDY

Sunday, March 13th, 2016
209 E. School St.
Kenedy, Texas 78119
Office: (830) 583-2539
Web: www.fbckenedy.org
E-Mail: church@fbckenedy.org
FB: facebook.com/FirstBaptistKenedy



ORDER OF SERVICE

Victory In Jesus, #473
Baptism Service

Opening Prayer & Welcome
Shepherd of Love, #464
Announcements
Prayer & Offering
Special Music
10,000 Reasons
Amazing Grace, My Chains Are Gone

In His Hands
John 10:22-42

(Page 1062 in Pew Bible)

Invitation: Footsteps of Jesus, #470

*Song Lyrics included in the Order of Worship are either noted as “Public Domain” or covered by Church Copyright License Number 10930

T T

Sermon Notes:

ANNOUNCEMENTS

Welcome Guests!

Thank you for being a part of the worship service today! We have a gift just for you.
After the worship service, please come by our Welcome Table in the foyer to pick up a
complimentary FBC Kenedy coffee mug.

Connection Cards

You will find a Connection Card attached to your bulletin. If you are a guest, please fill
out the frontside of the card so that we may have a record of your time with us. The
backside of the card can be used for prayer requests and updates. You can drop off your
Connection Card at the Welcome Table in the foyer or place it in the offering plate.

Kingdom Kids
Kingdom Kids is for children 5 Year olds - 2nd grade, taking place on Sunday mornings
during the sermon. Children will have an opportunity to wors l}ﬂ God at their level. You
t!

can pre-register your child today at the Kingdom Kids table in the foyer.

Meaning of Marriage Study for Married & Single People

The Sunday night Community Group is hosting a 6 session study on marriage starting at
6:00 p.m. If you would like to participate, please check the box on your Connection
Card.

Pictorial Directory

Pictures for our new directory will be taken on March 22nd, 23rd, and 24th. You can
register for a time slot in the foyer before and after the Sunday morning worship
services from now until March 20th OR you can register online at www.fbckenedy.org
(look for the link on the home page) OR you can register by calling the office at (830)
583-2539. There is no cost for the photo shoot, but you can order tamily pictures if you
would like. Participants will receive a free directory and 8x10 photo.

Dominican Republic Mission Trip

We are still accepting applications for the DR trip on June 20th - 27th, please pick up an
application packet from the Member’s Table in the back of the sanctuary. The $100 non-
refundable deposit and applications can be turned in to Pastor Matt or RoseMary.

Free Stuff!

After our recent renovations we have a few items (desks, bookshelves, etc.) that we no
longer need. They are placed in the fellowship hall in the CLC for anyone to take.
Whatever is left over will be disposed of after TODAY.

Children’s Camp
Siﬁ{n up has begun for Children’s Camp. The dates this year are July 10th-13th. Children
who have completed grades 3rd-6th are eligible. A deposit of $40 is required to reserve
your spot. For more information please see Rosemary.

Youth Camp
Youth camp is right around the corner. The dates this year are June 6th-11th. The cost is
$205, if you are interested in signing up please grab a camp }‘i)acket on the members
table and drop the completed form off at the Church Office. If you would like to
sponsor a student for camp please contact Cameron Lynch.

Easter Lilies
We have purchased 20 Easter lilies this Eear to displaz in church during the Easter
season. If you would like to purchase a Easter lily in honor or in memory of a loved one
the cost will be $12.00. Please contact the church office for more information.

PRAYER REQUESTS
Sunday, March 13th, 2016

Your Name:

Name of Person In Need:

Specific Prayer Needs:

If you would like for us to send this
person a note of encouragement, please
share their mailing address below.

Would you like this prayer request to be
kept confidential? [] Yes [] No


http://www.fbckenedy.org

